

ORIGINAL

NO. 40108-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

THOMAS & CASSANDRA BROTHERTON
Appellant,

Vs.

JEFFERSON COUNTY
Respondent

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
10 JUN 25 PM 1:07
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY [Signature]

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY
Cause Number: 08-1-00206-9
The Honorable Judge Theodore Spearman

REPLY OF APPELLANT

Thomas Brotherton
Appellant
255 Cascara Dr.
Quilcene, WA 98376
(360) 765-0901
Date: April 15, 2010

Table of Contents

	Table of Authorities.....	i
I.	Introduction.....	1
II.	This is not a land use issue.....	2
III.	Appellant has not abandoned any claims.....	3
IV.	The local health officer had no discretion to abuse.....	4
V.	State law preempts the county ordinance.....	5
VI.	The action is not time-barred.....	6
VII.	Equitable Tolling applies.....	7
VIII.	The county ordinance cannot be harmonized with state law..	8
IX.	Equal protection is not an issue before this court.....	8
X.	Jefferson County is not entitled to attorney's fees and costs..	9
XI.	Conclusion.....	10

Table of Authorities

Washington Supreme Court

<i>Lawson v. City of Pasco</i> , 2010 WL 1492807, ___ P.3d ___, (WA Supreme Ct., #81636-1, 4/15/2010).....	8
<i>Mission Springs, Inc. v. City of Spokane</i> , 134 Wn.2d 947, 954 P.2d 250 (1998).....	4
<i>Parkland Light and Water Co. v. Tacoma-Pierce County Bd. Of Health</i> , 155 Wn.2d 428, 433, 90 P.3d 37 (2004).....	4
<i>Seattle-First Nat. Bank v. Shoreline Concrete Co.</i> , 91 Wn.2d 230, 588 P.2d 1308 (1978).....	3
<i>Sisley v. San Juan County</i> , 89 Wn.2d 78, 85-86, 569 P.2d 712 (1977).....	5

Washington Court of Appeals

<i>Bellewood I & Sammamish Woods v. LOMA and City of Issaquah</i> , 124 Wn.App. 45, (2004).....	7
<i>City of Federal Way v. King Cty.</i> , 62 Wn.App. 530, 815 P.2d 790 (1991)....	6
<i>Harrington v. Spokane County</i> , 128 Wn.App.202, 114 P.3d 1233 (2005)....	2
<i>Holder v. City of Vancouver</i> , 136 Wn.App. 104, 147 P.3d 641 (2006).....	2

Statutes and Regulations

RCW 4.84.370(1)(b)(2).....	9
RCW 36.70C.030(1).....	2
RCW 70.118.050.....	5
Chapter 246-272A-0420 WAC.....	4, 6, 7
